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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Dear Parents:
Thank you for purchasing this high chair. Read this manual carefully before 
using the highchair.

CONTENTS:
Warnings
Parts List 
Operating Instructions
Care and Maintenance

WARNING!
ATTENTION! YOUR CHILD WILL BE MOST SECURE IF YOU FOLLOW THE INSTRUC-

TIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THIS USER’S MANUAL!
CAUTION! NEVER LEAVE YOUR CHILD UNATTENDED! 
CAUTION! THIS PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN, WHO CAN SIT ALONE UN­
AIDED, AGED UP TO 3 YEARS AND WEIGHING NO MORE THAN 15 KG. 
CAUTION! ALWAYS USE THE SAFETY BELTS, WHEN THE CHILD IS IN THE CHAIR! 
ALWAYS CHECK IF THEY ARE SECURELY FIXED TO THE HIGH CHAIR’S FRAME!
CAUTION! DANGER OF FALLING: DO NOT LET THE CHILD CLIMB ON THE PRODUCT!
CAUTION! DO NOT USE THE HIGH CHAIR BEFORE HAVING MADE SURE THAT ALL 
PARTS ARE IN GOOD ORDER AND ARE SET IN THE CORRECT POSITION!
CAUTION! KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM FIRE! BE AWARE OF THE RISK OF 
OPEN FIRE AND OTHER SOURCE OF STRONG HEAT IN THE NEAR VICINITY OF THE 
HIGH CHAIR!
CAUTION! OBSERVE THE RISK OF THE PRODUCT TILTING IF THE CHILD REACHES 
AND PUSHES WITH ITS FEET SOLD BASE SUCH AS A TABLE. 
Assembly of the product to be done only by adult!
To avoid injury, make sure your child is at safe distance during folding and unfolding 
of the product! 

This high chair is approved to European safety standards: EN 14988-2017 
Children’s high chairs.
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This high chair is not suitable and must not be used by children, who cannot sit 
unaided and stay in this position by their own!
This high chair must not be used for children weighing more than 15 kg! 
The high chair has a single seat, intended for one child only.
Do not lift the chair by the food tray!
Discontinue using the product if you find any missing or damaged parts!
Do not let your child stand in the high chair!
Never lift, move, make any setting or repair to the chair, while there is a child in it!
Do not place the chair on elevated and/or uneven surfaces, while there is a child in it!
Do not place the chair near stairs, pools or other hazardous areas! 
Use the high chair only by its purpose. 
Always apply the parking devices on rear wheels! USE THE WHEELS ONLY TO MOVE 
THE CHAIR! 
Do not place objects in storage basket under the seat and accessories heavier than 1 kg.
Do not use any spare parts or other components, which are not approved by the 
producer! The producer does not take any responsibility for the safety of the child 
when you have not used the proper and original spare parts, approved and provi­
ded by him!
Do not apply any changes or modifications to the high chair‘s construction! Contact 
the dealer or an authorized repair service for advice and/or repair instead! 
Strings can cause strangulation! Do not place additional strings to the product to 
avoid injuries!
Do not allow children younger than 3 years near the high chair during the assembly 
or disassembly, in order to prevent the risk of injury or swallowing of small parts! 
The packaging of the product must be kept out of the reach of children to avoid the 
risk of strangulation!

MAIN FEATURES
•	High chair is suitable for one child, who can sit alone unaided
•	High chair is suitable for one child aged up to 3 years and weighing not more 

than 15 kg.
•	5-point safety harness system
•	Adjustable leg rest – 3 positions
•	Adjustable backrest - 3 positions
•	Adjustable height of the seat – 6 positions
•	Double tray – can be adjusted forth and back
•	Upper part of the tray is detachable
•	Compact for storage after folding
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MAIN PARTS

1  Backrest adjustment lever		�  11  Upper tray
2  Pocket with net			�   12  Double tray
3  Joint				�    13  Button for turning the seat 2
4  Folding button			�   14  Button for leg rest adjustment
5  Button for turning the seat		�  15  Leg rest
6  Height adjustment Button		�  16  Front legs
7  Hook				�    17  Parking device
8  Rear legs				�    18  Wheels cover
9  Seat cover				�    19  Wheels

10  5-point safety belt			 

1

2

3
4

5
6

7

8

  9

10

11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19



6

High Chair 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION AND FUNCTIONS
ATTENTION! Follow exactly the instructions given and the order assembly and  
usage, described in texts and pictures. In order to complete the assembly, you do 
not need any tools.
ATTENTION! CHECK THE STABILITY OF FIXING AFTER EACH OPERATION!
1 – OPEN THE CHAIR
Important! Remove the tray from rear legs of high chair. 
ATTENTION! Make sure the high chair is fully open and fixed in this position!

1

2 3

4 5

„click“

press

„click“

„click“

Position 1

2 – ASSEMBLY AND REMOVAL OF FOOD TRAY. ASSEMBLY OF STORAGE BASKET
2-1 Assembly
There are 3 positions of food tray, marked with 1, 2 and 3 on the armrests. During 
assemble set the food tray in position 1. For fixing of each position, release the 
lever until you hear a click sound. 
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Position 1
(uppest)

Position 6
(lowest)

1 pull the lever

3 – HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT OF THE SEAT 
To set the seat in upper position, grab the frame with one hand and pull upwards the 
seat with other hand until you reach the required height position. Press the button 
to slide down the seat. Note: Fixing is always accompanied with “click” sound. 

2-2 - Removal
Pull the handle under the tray outwards to pull the tray out of the armrest.
Insert the tray hanging buckle into the tray hook on the rear leg as shown.

1-press

4 – BACKREST ADJUSTMENT (3 positions)
Pull up the backrest adjustable handle, then push forward or backward to adjust 
the angle of the backrest, which can be adjusted in three positions.
Note: Fixing is always accompanied with “click” sound. 

WARNING: Backrest vertical state is not suitable for children under 6 months!

1 pull

„click“
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!“click” “click” click click 4
2

1
3

5 – LEG REST ADJUSTMENT
The footrest has four up- and down angle positions.
Push up the footrest for the rest position.
Press the button on the footrest to be able to push it downwards.

6 – RESTRAINT SYSTEM     ATTENTION! 
The five-point seat belt is designed to ensure the safety of your child. 
To unlock, press the buckle button and pull out the buckles
To fasten the belt, place the straps on the straps at the waist in the buckles and 
press them until they lock.
Sliding controls are mounted on the shoulder straps and waist belt.
Stuff should be carefully adjusted, taking into consideration the child‘s convenience.
Safety harnesses must not be worn out or torn and buckles must be strong,  
without any damages and provide secure connection. 
The harness must fit well the baby and must not be twisted. They must not change 
their length after they are locked. 
Do not place the child in the high chair in belts are not fixed. They are very import­
ant for your child’s safety!

„click“

pull press

From up 
to lower 
position

From down 
to upper 
position

pull
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8 – FOLDING OF HIGH CHAIR
Step 1 – Remove the food tray before folding, adjust the backrest to the most  
upright position and the footrest in the lowest position.
Step 2 – To fold the seat push the round button on one side of the seat inwards.
At the same time turn the button on the other side of the seat and push it inwards 
to turn the seat face forward. 
Step 3 – Press the button in the ring hole and close the front and rear legs inwards.
Step 4 – Place the food tray on the hooks located on rear legs.

7 – PARKING DEVICES OF THE WHEELS ON REAR TUBES
When placing the child in the high chair, make sure that you have activated the 
braking system to avoid skimming the high chair into insecure places. To release 
the braking system, press the pedal of the wheel in the opposite direction and the 
wheel can be lifted freely.

Step 1

1-rotate
2-press

1-rotate
2-press

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4
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9 – HOW TO REMOVE THE CUSHION
Unfasten the snap on both sides of the seat cushion.

Before removing the cushion, please first unfasten the 
metal buckle on both sides of the tube of seat back 
and take out the plastic strap buckle which stuck in the  
cushions front hole.

Adjust the backrest to the angle of lying flat, pull back both sides of the cushion 
to make the fixed strips on both sides of the seat cushion slide back out from the 
armrest slot and whole cushion can be removed.

WARNING:
Because the seat is hollow structure of pipe fitting, please do not use  

after removing the cushion to keep children from falling.

10 – CARE AND MAINTENANCE
•	Clean the fabrics, plastic parts and metal parts with damp cotton cloth or sponge 

and mild soap.
•	Do not use abrasive, bleach or other aggressive detergents.
•	Always after cleaning leave the high chair fully dry and after that use it or store it. 

It may appear mold to your high chair if you keep it moist.
•	Do not put any objects and things in high chair or on the top of it to avoid damages  

of the structure.
•	Always store your high chair indoors. Do not expose to direct environment  

influence - sun, rain, moisture and high temperature intervals.

Fabric Composition:
Outer: 100% PU leather
Filling: 100% polyester
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Kinderhochstuhl
Bedienungsanleitung

Kinderhochstuhl
BedienungsanleitungD
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INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNGEN

Sehr geehrte Eltern:
Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Hochstuhls. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedie­
nungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch des Stuhls sorgfältig durch.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS:
Warnungen
Teileübersicht
Gebrauchsanleitungen
Reinigung und Pflege

WARNUNG!
ACHTUNG! UM DIE MAXIMALE SICHERHEIT IHRES KINDES ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN, 
BEFOLGEN SIE BITTE DIE ANLEITUNGEN UND EMPFEHLUNGEN IN DIESER BEDIE-
NUNGSANLEITUNG!
VORSICHT! LASSEN SIE IHR KIND NIEMALS UNBEAUFSICHTIGT! 
VORSICHT! DIESES PRODUKT IST GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER, DIE EIGENSTÄNDIG  
SITZEN KÖNNEN, BIS ZU 3 JAHRE ALT SIND UND NICHT MEHR ALS 15 KG WIEGEN. 
VORSICHT! VERWENDEN SIE IMMER DIE SICHERHEITSGURTE, WENN DAS KIND IM 
STUHL SITZT! ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE IMMER, OB DIE GURTE SICHER AM RAHMEN DES 
HOCHSTUHLS BEFESTIGT SIND
VORSICHT! STURZGEFAHR: LASSEN SIE IHR KIND NICHT AUF DEN STUHL KLETTERN!
VORSICHT! DO NOT USE THE HIGH CHAIR BEFORE HAVING MADE SURE THAT ALL 
PARTS ARE IN GOOD ORDER AND ARE SET IN THE CORRECT POSITION!
VORSICHT! HALTEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT VON FEUER FERN! ACHTEN SIE AUF OFFE­
NES FEUER UND ANDERE STARKE WÄRMEQUELLEN IN DER UNMITTELBAREN UM­
GEBUNG DES STUHLS!
VORSICHT! BERÜCKSICHTIGEN SIE IMMER, DASS DER STUHL UMKIPPEN KÖNNTE, 
WENN DAS KIND NACH DINGEN GREIFT ODER SICH MIT DEN FÜSSEN AN GEGEN­
STÄNDEN WIE TISCHEN ABSTÖSST. 
Das Produkt darf nur von einem Erwachsenen installiert werden!
Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Kind sich während des 
Auf- und Zusammenklappens des Stuhls in sicherem Abstand zum Stuhl befindet!

Dieser Hochstuhl ist nach europäischen Sicherheitsstandards zugelassen: 
EN 14988-2017 Kinderhochstühle.
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Dieser Hochstuhl ist nicht geeignet für und darf nicht verwendet werden von Kindern, 
die sich nicht eigenständig hinsetzen und in sitzender Position verbleiben können!
Dieser Hochstuhl darf nicht von Kindern, die mehr als 15 kg wiegen, verwendet 
werden!
Dieser Hochstuhl hat einen einzigen Sitz, der nur für ein Kind bestimmt ist.
Heben Sie den Stuhl nicht an der Fußstütze an!
Beenden Sie den Gebrauch des Produkts, falls Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind!
Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht im Stuhl stehen!
Niemals den Stuhl anheben, umstellen, einstellen oder reparieren, während ein 
Kind darin sitzt!
Stellen Sie den Stuhl nicht auf einen geneigten und/oder unebenen Untergrund, 
während ein Kind darin sitzt!
Stellen Sie den Stuhl nicht in der Nähe von Treppen, Wasserbecken oder anderen 
gefährlichen Orten auf!
Verwenden Sie den Hochstuhl nur zweckgemäß.
Aktivieren Sie immer die Bremsen an den Rollen! VERWENDEN SIE DIE ROLLEN 
NUR ZUM UMSTELLEN DES STUHLS!
Verwenden Sie keine Ersatzteile oder anderen Komponenten, die nicht für dieses 
Produkt zugelassen wurden! Der Hersteller haftet nicht für die Sicherheit des Kin­
des, sofern Sie nicht die ordnungsgemäßen und originalen Ersatzteile verwenden, 
die von ihm zugelassen und bereitgestellt wurden!
Der Hochstuhl darf nicht verändert oder modifiziert werden! Wenden Sie sich an 
den Händler oder eine autorisierte Werkstatt, falls Sie Beratung und/oder Repara­
turen benötigen!
Bei Riemen besteht Strangulationsgefahr! Halten Sie andere Riemen vom Produkt 
fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden!
Halten Sie Kinder unter 3 Jahren während der Installation bzw. Deinstallation des 
Stuhls fern, um Verletzungsgefahren oder Gefahren durch das Verschlucken kleiner 
Teile zu vermeiden!
Halten Sie die Verpackung des Produkts von Kindern fern; es besteht Strangu­
lationsgefahr!

PRODUKTMERKMALE
•	Der Hochstuhl ist geeignet für ein Kind, das eigenständig sitzen kann.
•	Der Hochstuhl ist geeignet für ein einziges Kind im Alter von bis zu 3 Jahren und 

mit einem Gewicht von maximal 15 kg.
•	5-Punkt-Sicherheitsgurtsystem
•	Verstellbare Fußstütze – 3 Positionen 
•	Verstellbare Rückenlehne – 3 Positionen
•	Verstellbare Sitzhöhe – 6 Positionen
•	Zweifaches Essbrett – nach vorn und hinten verstellbar
•	Oberer Teil des Essbretts ist abnehmbar
•	Kompaktes zusammenklappbares Design für einfache Lagerung
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1  Einstellhebel Rückenlehne		�  11  Oberes Essbrett
2  Netztasche				�    12  Zweifaches Essbrett
3  Verbindungsstück			�   13  Taste zum Drehen des Sitzes
4  Taste zum Zusammenklappen	� 14  Einstelltaste Fußstütze
5  Taste zum Drehen des Sitzes		� 15  Fußstütze
6  Höheneinstelltaste			�   16  Vordere Standbeine
7  Haken				�    17  Bremse
8  Hintere Standbeine			�   18  Rollenabdeckung
9  Sitzbezug				�    19  Rollen

10  5-Punkt-Sicherheitsgurt

1

2

3
4

5
6

7

8

  9

10

11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19

TEILEÜBERSICHT
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INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNGEN UND FUNKTIONEN
ACHTUNG!  Befolgen Sie genau die angegebenen Anweisungen sowie die in Texten 
und Bildern beschriebene Reihenfolge für die Montage und Verwendung. Für die 
Montage wird kein Werkzeug benötigt.
ACHTUNG! ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE NACH JEDEM SCHRITT DIE STABILITÄT DER VERBINDUNGEN!
1 – OPEN THE CHAIR
Wichtig! Entfernen Sie das Essbrett von den hinteren Standbeinen des Stuhls.
ACHTUNG! Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Stuhl vollständig geöffnet ist und in  
dieser Position eingerastet ist!

„klick“

Position 1

1

2 3

4 5

drücken

„klick“

„klick“

2 – ESSBRETT INSTALLIEREN UND ENTFERNEN  2-1 Installation
Das Essbrett verfügt über 3 Positionen, die auf der Armlehne jeweils mit 1, 2 und 3  
markiert sind. Bringen Sie das Essbrett während des Aufbaus in die Position 1. Um 
den Stuhl in jeder Position zu sichern, lösen Sie den Hebel, bis Sie ein Klickgeräusch 
hören. 
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Position 1
(oberste) Position 6

(niedrigste)

1 am Hebel ziehen

3 – HÖHENEINSTELLUNG DES SITZES 
Um den Sitz in der oberen Position zu sichern, halten Sie den Rahmen mit einer Hand 
fest und ziehen Sie den Sitz mit der anderen Hand nach oben, bis Sie die gewünsch­
te Höhe erreichen. Drücken Sie die Taste, um den Sitz nach unten zu schieben.  
Hinweis: Beim Arretieren hört man immer ein „klick“ Geräusch. 

2-2 - Entfernen
Ziehen Sie den Griff unterhalb des Essbretts, um das Essbrett von der Armlehne zu ziehen.
Stecken Sie den Hängeverschluss des Essbretts in den Brett-Haken am hinteren 
Standbein; siehe Abb..

1-drücken

4 – EINSTELLUNG DER RÜCKENLEHNE  (3 Positionen)
Ziehen Sie den Einstellgriff der Rückenlehne nach oben, dann drücken Sie die 
Lehne nach vorn oder hinten, um deren Winkel einzustellen, der zwischen  
3 Positionen wählbar ist. Hinweis: Beim Arretieren hört man immer ein „Klick“. 

WARNING: Die vertikale Position der Rückenlehne ist nicht für Kinder unter  
		  6 Monaten geeignet!

1 ziehen

„klick“
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Von der 
unteren 
zur oberen 
Position

!“click” “click” click click 4
2

1
3

5 – EINSTELLUNG DER FUSSSTÜTZE
Die Fußstütze verfügt über vier Winkelpositionen.
Drücken Sie die Fußstütze nach oben, für die Ruheposition
Drücken Sie die Taste an der Fußstütze, um sie nach unten klappen zu können.

6 – SICHERHEITSGURTSYSTEM     VORSICHT! 
Der 5-Punkt-Sicherheitsgurt ist zur Gewährleistung der Sicherheit Ihres Kindes vor­
gesehen.
Um den Gurt zu lösen, drücken Sie auf die Taste der Schnalle und ziehen Sie die 
Schnallen heraus.
Sichern Sie den Gurt, indem Sie die Riemen auf den Hüftriemen in den Schnallen 
positionieren und auf diese drücken, bis sie einrasten.
Die Schieberegler werden an den Schulterriemen und am Hüftgurt befestigt.
Stellen Sie die Gurte sorgfältig ein und berücksichtigen Sie das Wohlbefinden des Kindes.
Der Sicherheitsgurt darf nicht verschlissen oder eingerissen sein. Die Schnallen 
müssen intakt und unbeschädigt sein und eine sichere Verbindung garantieren.
Das Gurtsystem muss gut passen und darf nicht verdreht sein. Nach der Sicherung 
des Gurts dürfen die Riemen nicht mehr verstellt werden.
Setzen Sie das Kind nicht ohne installierten Sicherheitsgurt in den Stuhl. Die Gurte 
sind für die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes äußerst wichtig!

drücken

Von der 
oberen zur 

unteren 
Position

ziehen

„klick“

ziehen
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8 – STUHL ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN
Schritt  1 – Bevor Sie den Stuhl zusammenklappen, entfernen Sie das Essbrett und 
bringen Sie die Rückenlehne in die aufrechte Position und die Fußstütze in die nied­
rigste Position.
Schritt  2 – Drücken Sie die runde Taste an einer Seite des Sitzes nach innen, um den 
Stuhl zusammenzuklappen. Drehen Sie gleichzeitig die Taste an der anderen Seite 
des Sitzes und drücken Sie diese nach innen, um den Sitz nach vorne zu drehen. 
Schritt  3 – Drücken Sie die Taste in der Ringöffnung und klappen Sie die vorderen 
und hinteren Standbeine nach innen.
Schritt  4 – Setzen Sie das Essbrett auf die Haken der hinteren Standbeine.

7 – BREMSEN AN DEN ROLLEN DER HINTEREN ROHRSTANGEN
Wenn Sie das Kind in den Stuhl setzen, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Bremsen  
aktiviert sind, um zu verhindern, dass der Stuhl verrutscht. Um die Bremsen zu 
lösen, drücken Sie das Pedal von der Rolle in die entgegengesetzte Richtung; die 
Rolle lässt sich dann problemlos anheben.

Schritt 1

1-drehen
2-drücken

1-drehen
2-drücken

Schritt 2

Schritt 3

Schritt 4
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9 – POLSTER ENTFERNEN
Lösen Sie die Verriegelung an beiden Seiten des Sitzpolsters.

Bevor Sie das Polster entfernen, lösen Sie die Metall­
schnalle an beiden Seiten der Stange der Sitzlehne und 
ziehen Sie den Kunststoffriemen heraus, der in der vor­
deren Öffnung des Polsters steckt.

Verstellen Sie die Rückenlehne soweit, bis sie flach liegt, ziehen Sie beide Seiten 
des Polsters zurück, damit die fixierten Riemen an beiden Seiten des Sitzpolsters 
aus der Armlehne herausrutschen und das gesamte Polster entfernt werden kann.

WARNUNG:
Da der Sitz hohle Stangen verwendet, verwenden Sie ihn nicht, nachdem das  

Polster entfernt wurde, um ein Herunterfallen des Kindes zu vermeiden.

10 – PFLEGE UND WARTUNG
•	Reinigen Sie die Stoffe, Kunststoffteile und Metallteile mit einem feuchten  

Baumwolltuch oder Schwamm und milder Seife.
•	Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel, Bleichmittel oder andere aggressive  

Reinigungsmittel.
•	Lassen Sie den Hochstuhl nach jeder Reinigung vollständig trocken und verwen­

den oder lagern Sie ihn danach. Es kann sich Schimmel auf Ihrem Hochstuhl  
bilden, wenn Sie ihn feucht halten.

•	Stellen Sie keine Gegenstände in den Hochstuhl oder darauf, um Beschädigungen 
am Material zu vermeiden.

•	Bewahren Sie Ihren Hochstuhl immer im Haus auf. Nicht direkten Umweltein­
flüssen aussetzen - Sonne, Regen, Feuchtigkeit und hohen Temperaturintervallen.

Stoffzusammensetzung:
Außenmaterial: 100% PU-Leder
Füllung: 100% Polyester
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